PTO->

FORM PTO-1618A  O2-24-2000  Express 08/30/99  OMS 0851-0027 2000  JAN 19 AM 9: 5!  OPR/FINANCE  101274903  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type    Conveyance Type   XXX   Assignment   License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Cothage of Name				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (8/20/1999)				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XXX Corporation Association				
Other				
XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MASSACHUSETTS				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SMART MODULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Inc 1) 4305 CUSHING PARKWAY				
Address (line 2)				
Address (fine 1) FREMONT City CALIFORNIA, USA 94538  Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic				
other Cother Cot				
XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000182 1734484				
FC:481 40.00 DP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commentaregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Old Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budgel, Paperwork Reduction Project (OSSI-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgel Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0104 10/28/99 14:15:03

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiv			
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (510) 623-1231				
Name	MICHAEL GRADY			
Address (line 1)	ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL			
Address (line 2)				
	SMART MODULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Address (line 3)	(line 3) 4305 CUSHING PARKWAY			
Address (line 4)	FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docum including any attachments.	ent # 2		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Mark If additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).  n Number(s)		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amoun	For Amount of Departs of 107 OF 0.44			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: EnclosedX XX Deposit Account	40.00		
(21/121/101/2	Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
To ti attac indic	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account and the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the concept of the charges to deposit account at the charges at the	rrect and any nt are authorized, as $01/04/2000$		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
1		i		

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS. Digital Equipment Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter referred to as "DEC"), having a place of business located at 20555 State Highway 249. Houston, Texas 77070, has adopted and used a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>MARK</u>	DATE OF ISSUE
1.734.484	DECTALK	11/24/92

WHEREAS, Smart Modular Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "SMT"), having a place of business located at 4305 Cushing Parkway, Fremont. California 94538, has, effective August 20, 1999, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, DEC has, effective August 20, 1999, irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto SMT all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the effective date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and further, DEC hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0106

execute, whenever requested by SMT, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which SMT may deem necessary or desirable for securing to SMT or for maintaining for SMT the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to DEC.

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

December 23 Date:

Irene Kosturakis

Assistant Secretary/Assistant Clerk

STATE OF TEXAS

SS.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{2}{3}$  day of December, 1999, personally appeared Irene Kosturakis, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Secretary/Assistant Clerk on behalf of Digital Equipment Corporation, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

RHONDA R HETMAN Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Rhonda R. Hetman, Notary Public

2